

SC No. 59/2021
State vs. Atul Shokin
FIR No. 535/2020
PS Paschim Vihar West
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Case is fixed for PE. No PW is present.

Issue fresh summons to MHC(M) with Register No. 19 and
21 and Sh. Deepak Yadav, Addl. DCP for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **12.09.2025 at 12:30 PM.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.09.2025