

SC No. 59/2021
FIR No.535/2020
PS : Paschim Vihar West
State vs. Atul Shokin
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021

12.12.2025

Present: Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Mr. Ashok Chhikara.

Further examination-in-chief of PW-13 ASI Ramji Lal has been recorded. Cross-examination deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for the accused.

Issue summons to PW-13 ASI Ramji Lal and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.12.2025