

SC No. 59/2021
State v. Atul Shokin
FIR No. 535/2020
PS Paschim Vihar West
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. P.N. Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
PW Const. Naveen is present.

Accused seeks adjournment on the ground that his Counsel is busy in the Delhi Bar Council Elections.

Let Const. Naveen and MHC(M), C.P., PS Paschim Vihar West, along with the case property and register no. 19 be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **11.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.02.2026