

SC NO. 59/2021
STATE Vs. ATUL SHOKIN
FIR No. 535/2020
PS Paschim Vihar West
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Gurdault Singh Sidhu, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the
State.
Accused on bail.

Request has been received from the MHC(M).

Let summons be issued to PW, the then MHC(M) CP with
register no. 19 and 21 for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/14.05.2026