

**SC No. 59/2021
STATE Vs. ATUL SHOKIN
FIR No. 535/2020
PS Paschim Vihar West
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021**

03.07.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused on bail.

An application under Section 216 Cr.P.C. (239 BNSS) for addition or alteration of the charge has been filed on behalf of Addl. PP for the State. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on the said application on **09.07.2026**
at 10.00 a.m.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.07.2026**