

**SC NO. 59/2021
STATE Vs. ATUL SHOKIN
FIR No. 535/2020
PS Paschim Vihar West
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021**

18.07.2026

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Accused submits that his counsel is unwell and therefore he
could not come today.

At request, put up for final arguments on **30.07.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.07.2026**